Sports MedJoint Spine
Surgical Technique
UNIQUE ANATOMIES, PATIENT-MATCHED SOLUTIONS
UNILATERAL & LATERAL MASS GUIDES
MySpine® Cervical  Surgical Technique
2
3
TABLE OF CONTENTS

8.	 COMPRESSION OR DISTRACTION
Please follow the same procedure previously described in the dedicated surgical technique of the Medacta M.U.S.T. MINI
posterior cervical screw system.
9.	 ROD IN SITU BENDING
Please follow the same procedure previously described in the dedicated surgical technique of the Medacta M.U.S.T. MINI
posterior cervical screw system.
10.	SET SCREW TIGHTENING
Please follow the same procedure previously described in the dedicated surgical technique of the Medacta M.U.S.T. MINI
posterior cervical screw system.
MySpine® Cervical  Surgical Technique
18
11.	 MYSPINE ITEMS REFERENCE
11.1	 UNILATERAL GUIDES
The following table lists all the available MySpine cervical vertebrae, divided into sterile and non-sterile versions.
DESCRIPTION PICTURE STERILE REF. UNSTERILE REF.
MySpine cervical vertebra C02 7.0602S 7.0602
MySpine cervical vertebra C03 7.0603S 7.0603
MySpine cervical vertebra C04 7.0604S 7.0604
MySpine cervical vertebra C05 7.0605S 7.0605
MySpine cervical vertebra C06 7.0606S 7.0606
MySpine cervical vertebra C07 7.0607S 7.0607
The following table lists all the available MySpine cervical drill based guides, divided into sterile and non-sterile versions.
DESCRIPTION PICTURE STERILE REF. UNSTERILE REF.
MySpine Cervical right guide C02 short 7.1322S 7.1322
MySpine Cervical right guide C03 short 7.1323S 7.1323
MySpine Cervical right guide C04 short 7.1324S 7.1324
MySpine Cervical right guide C05 short 7.1325S 7.1325
MySpine Cervical right guide C06 short 7.1326S 7.1326
MySpine Cervical right guide C07 short 7.1327S 7.1327
MySpine Cervical right guide C02 long 7.1302S 7.1302
MySpine Cervical right guide C03 long 7.1303S 7.1303
MySpine Cervical right guide C05 long 7.1304S 7.1304
MySpine Cervical right guide C05 long 7.1305S 7.1305
MySpine Cervical right guide C06 long 7.1306S 7.1306
MySpine Cervical right guide C07 long 7.1307S 7.1307
DESCRIPTION PICTURE STERILE REF. UNSTERILE REF.
MySpine Cervical left guide C02 short 7.1332S 7.1332
MySpine Cervical left guide C03 short 7.1333S 7.1333
MySpine Cervical left guide C04 short 7.1334S 7.1334
MySpine Cervical left guide C05 short 7.1335S 7.1335
MySpine Cervical left guide C06 short 7.1336S 7.1336
MySpine Cervical left guide C07 short 7.1337S 7.1337
MySpine Cervical left guide C02 long 7.1312S 7.1312
MySpine Cervical left guide C03 long 7.1313S 7.1313
MySpine Cervical left guide C04 long 7.1314S 7.1314
MySpine Cervical left guide C05 long 7.1315S 7.1315
MySpine Cervical left guide C06 long 7.1316S 7.1316
MySpine Cervical left guide C07 long 7.1317S 7.1317
19
Part numbers subject to change.
NOTE FOR STERILIZATION
The instrumentation is not sterile upon delivery. Instruments must be cleaned before use and sterilized in an autoclave respecting
the US regulations, directives where applicable, and following the manufactures instructions for use of the autoclave.
For detailed instructions please refer to the document “Recommendations for cleaning decontamination and sterilisation of
Medacta International orthopaedic devices” available at www.medacta.com.
11.2	 LATERAL MASS GUIDES
The following table lists all the available MySpine cervical vertebrae, divided into sterile and non-sterile versions.
DESCRIPTION PICTURE STERILE REF. UNSTERILE REF.
MySpine Cervical LM vertebra C02 7.1362S 7.1362
MySpine Cervical LM vertebra C03   7.1363S 7.1363
MySpine Cervical LM vertebra C04   7.1364S 7.1364
MySpine Cervical LM vertebra C05   7.1365S 7.1365
MySpine Cervical LM vertebra C06   7.1366S 7.1366
MySpine Cervical LM vertebra C07   7.1367S 7.1367
The following table lists all the available MySpine cervical drill based guides, divided into sterile and non-sterile versions.
DESCRIPTION PICTURE STERILE REF. UNSTERILE REF.
MySpine Cervical LM guide C02 short 7.1352S 7.1352
MySpine Cervical LM guide C03 short 7.1353S 7.1353
MySpine Cervical LM guide C04 short 7.1354S 7.1354
MySpine Cervical LM guide C05 short 7.1355S 7.1355
MySpine Cervical LM guide C06 short 7.1356S 7.1356
MySpine Cervical LM guide C07 short 7.1357S 7.1357
MySpine Cervical LM guide C02 long 7.1342S 7.1342
MySpine Cervical LM guide C03 long 7.1343S 7.1343
MySpine Cervical LM guide C04 long 7.1344S 7.1344
MySpine Cervical LM guide C05 long 7.1345S 7.1345
MySpine Cervical LM guide C06 long 7.1346S 7.1346
MySpine Cervical LM guide C07 long 7.1347S 7.1347
MySpine® Cervical
Surgical Technique
ref: 99.MY46C.12US
rev. 00